

Press Release

October 2022

Porsche Presents 911 Soundbar 2.0 Pro

An Unmistakable Sound Experience in a Sports Car Look

Stuttgart. With a special edition of the 911 Soundbar 2.0 Pro, limited to 500 pieces, Porsche offers maximum performance and catapults listening pleasure from 0 to pure goose bumps – in one sound curve. State-of-the-art technology and breathtaking design made in Germany will inspire music lovers and racing fans alike. For maximum exclusivity, each piece is provided with a limited-edition insignia.

The 2.1.2 virtual surround-sound system with Dolby Atmos DTS HD streaming is made from the original Porsche 911 GT3 lightweight stainless-steel exhaust system and serves as a subwoofer extension with its sound body. With more than 300 watts of system power, the soundbar has rich power and strong bass – just like its motorized role model. As soon as the start light turns green and the sound system is connected via the 4K-compatible HDMI ports or via Bluetooth^{*} 5.0, the 911 Soundbar 2.0 Pro delights with unmistakable performance, guaranteeing the ultimate sports car sound for your home.

With the integrated features Apple Airplay 2 and Google[®] Chromecast built-in and many premium streaming service providers such as Spotify Connect, motorsport fans and design lovers can stream their favorite music wirelessly throughout the house on the Wi-Fi-enabled device. Thanks to multiroom synchronization, multiple 911 Soundbar Special Editions, 911 Soundbar Final Editions, and future new Porsche Originals sound products can be connected to each other on the same network and play the same music simultaneously. The black high-gloss/matte-black rear silencer and tailpipe trim can be stylishly integrated into

any interior. The exceptional speaker can be used either hanging on the wall or standing on a base that is included in the package.

The Porsche 911 Soundbar 2.0 Pro is now available at a price of €8,990 (RRP) at Porsche Design Stores, in selected Porsche Centers, and online at <u>shop.porsche.com</u>.

Pressekontakt:

Porsche Lifestyle Group Daniel Raetz Manager Public Relations Mobil: +49 1520 911 4534 E-Mail: <u>daniel.raetz@porsche-design.de</u>